Whatcom County Contract No.

201911034-1

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 201911034
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
Michael Bobbink

Michael Bobbink, dated December 4,

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and
2019 __and designated “Whatcom County Contract No._201911034". In consideration of the mutual benefits to

be derived, the parties agree to the following:
December 31, 2021, and increases the

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through
maximum consideration by $__92,778.57 to a total consideration of $190,440.22 .

This Amendment also adds the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A:
If the Hearing Examiner Coordinator position becomes vacant during the term of this agreement, preparation of
written recommendations and decisions, including any clerical services associated with preparation, shall

become the responsibility of the Contractor.
Finally, Exhibit B is amended as shown in the attached Exhibit B.
Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain

in full force and effect.
January 1, 2021, regardiess of the date of signature.

have executed this Amendment

This Amendment takes effect:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and
on the date and year below written.

|4t day of 9tohes 2020

Michael Bobbink

DATED this
CONTRACTOR:

MICHAEL BOBBINK

MICHAEL BOBBINK

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss.

COUNTY OF WHATCOM 0
On this l_q day of OLH‘)W . ZOZ, before me personally appeared ¥ to me known to be the

and who executed the above instrument and who

oWy ok m@n?ﬁ;ymm'w‘ SeVitus
; grlqaeaiing thereof. [\
NPy

acknowledged to m%tbb%ctqﬁs' ()

-’ \ \
S,
=58 ot B %Y, ARY ih i
z g h ﬂg’ »7 NOTARY PUBLIC in-and for the State of Washington,
Z Z 209749 “: Z ; \

;l 0% o6 ia» -_:? JW\A{(\/ SU\/\ N A printed name,
‘;/, 7)”«;,,1;9.19'2'35&05 residingat_ Ev4rSon, WA .
U, S om0 My commission expires __ 4 | 14 |23

e

Last edited 01/22/2020



WHATCOM COUNTY:

Recommended for Approval:

G SO pgonn o

Department Supervisor - “Date

Approved as to form:

Karen Frakes (by email) 10/16/2020
Prosecuting Attorney Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:

By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this day of . 20___, before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the
Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

, printed name.

residing at . My commission
expires

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

MICHAEL BOBBINK
528 CLARK ROAD
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225

Contact Name: Michael Bobbink
Contact Phone: 360-220-1134
Contact FAX;

Contact Email: mbobbink@live.com

Last edited 01/22/2020



EXHIBIT B
(COMPENSATION)

In consideration of the services performed under the terms if this contract, the contractor shall be paid Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-One and Fifty-Five Cents ($7,731.55) per month for a total not to exceed
Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight and Fifty-Seven Cents ($92,778.57) to the end of the
contract date of December 31, 2021.

Billing Procedures: The contractor shall submit written claims on a monthly basis for reimbursement of
services provided unless otherwise approved in writing by the County. It is agreed that the contractor shall be
paid for his services within 30 days of receipt of the monthly claim and upon determination of accuracy.
Monthly claims are to be submitted to the Clerk of the Council.

Last edited 01/22/2020



